P °
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

September 6, 2016
E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Default Service
Program & Procurement Plan for the Period June 1, 2017 through May 31, 2021
Docket No. P-2016-2526627

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Office of Small Business Advocate (“OSBA™) will not be filing
Exceptions to the Recommended Decision in the above-captioned proceeding. The OSBA reserves the
right, however, to submit Reply Exceptions in response to issues which are raised in other parties’

Exceptions.

Copies of this correspondence will be served on all known parties in this proceeding, as
evidenced by the enclosed Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

-~ /JM,

A531stant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 77538
Enclosures

ce: The Honotable Susan D. Colwell

Parties of Record
Robert D. Knecht

Office of Small Business Advocate

Suite 202, Commerce Tower | 300 North Second Street | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.2831 | www.osba.slate.pa.us




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities
Corporation for Approval of its Default
Service Program & Procurement Plan
for the Period June 1, 2017 through
May 31, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. P-2016-2526627

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email and/or
first-class mail (unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

The Honorabie Susan D. Colwell
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

scolwell@pa.gov

(Email and Hand Delivery)

Gina L. Lauffer, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Bldg., 2™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

ginlauffer(@pa.gov

(Email and Hand Delivery)

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire
Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
David T. Evrard, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Strect

Forum Place, 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
abeatty(@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
devrard@paoca.org

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Christopher T. Wright, Esquire
Post & Schell

17 North Second Street, 12% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dmacgregor@postschell.com
mhassell@postschell.com
cwright@postschell.com

Paul E. Russell, Esquire
Kimberly A. Klock, Esquire
PPL Services Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101

perussell@pplweb.com
kklock@pplweb.com

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Todd S. Stewart, Esquire

Judith D. Cassell, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. 10" Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

tisniscak@hmslaw.com
tsstewart@hmslaw.com
jdcassell@hmslaw.com




Charles E. Thomas, III, Esquire
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas
212 Locust Streect, Suite 600
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cet3@ntlawfirm.com

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees, Wallace & Nurick

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.com
abakare@mwn.com
ahvlander@mwn.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire
Sarah C. Stoner, Esquite

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
declearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertsecamans.com
sstoner@eckertseamans.com

DATE: September 6, 2016

H. Rachel Smith, Esquire

Exelon Generation Company

100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, MD 21202
holly.smith@exeloncorp.com

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Joline Price, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
peiceropulp@palegalaid.net

emarxpul(e@palegalaid.net

pulp@palegalaid.net

Kenneth L. Mickens, Esquire
316 Yorkshire Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17111-6933
kmickensl 1 @verizon.net

g%\(/iu

Stevén . Gray ~

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 77538





